

Patient Trolley Equipment Replacements

Reference Number: RDF1656-23 Date of Response: 05/07/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear FOI team,

I would like to request the following information please:

1. Will Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust be considering the replacement of any of the Trust's patient trolleys in the current financial year (2023-2024)

Answer: The Royal Devon University Healthcare Trust does not currently have a planned trolley replacement program. These are replaced on an as needed basis.

a. and if yes, for which hospitals/departments please? To clarify, I am referring to ED/resus/trauma trolleys, endoscopy trolleys, theatre/recovery trolleys, patient transfer trolleys, and short stay ward trolleys.

Answer: Not Applicable